

## CALIFORNIA CHILD WELFARE COUNCIL Youth Justice Committee

## Meeting Agenda Wednesday December 6, 2023 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

ZoomGov Link

Telephone: (669) 254-5252

Meeting ID: 160 767 5843

1:00 - 1:05	Call to Order	Katherine Lucero
	Welcome, Chair's Opening Comments, Roll Call,	OYCR Director, CalHHS
	and Today's Agenda	
1:05 - 1:10	ACTION ITEM	Katherine Lucero
1:05 - 1:10		
	Approve <u>Minutes</u> from September 13, 2023,	OYCR Director, CalHHS
	Meeting	
1:10 – 1:20	Proposal for a Co-Chair for the YJC	Katherine Lucero
		OYCR Director, CalHHS
1:20 - 1:50	OYCR Updates	
1.20 - 1.00		
	New Staff	Alani Jackson
		OYCR Deputy Director, CalHHS
	Annual Report Published	Katherine Lucero
	<ul> <li>Youth Justice Action Webinar Series</li> </ul>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OYCR Director, CalHHS
	<ul> <li>Forward Change Report Update</li> </ul>	
	<ul> <li>Ombudsperson Division Update</li> </ul>	Ahmed Nemr
		OYCR Chief,
		Ombudsperson Division, CalHHS
1:55 – 2:20	Neurodivergent Disorders: OYCR Fetal	Will Lightbourne
	Alcohol Syndrome Disorder (FASD) Project	OYCR Special Consultant, CalHHS
		Juan Carlos Arguello
		OYCR Chief Health Policy Officer,
		CalHHS
		Dr. Kenneth Lyons Jones
		UCSD Department of Pediatrics
		Sid Gardner
		President, Children and Family
		Futures

2:20 – 2:35	CBO Capacity Building Presentation	Marcia Rincon-GallardoOYCR Chief of Systems Changeand EquityMatt CervantesManaging Director of Healthy YouthDevelopment, Sierra Health
		Foundation
2:35 – 2:45	Less Restrictive Programs (LRP) Update	Will Lightbourne OYCR Special Consultant, CalHHS
2:45 – 2:55	Public Comment	Open
2:55 – 3:00	Announcements, Call for Agenda Items & Adjourn	Katherine Lucero OYCR Director, CalHHS

## 2024 CWC YJC Quarterly Meeting Dates:

- March 6, 2024
- June 5, 2024
- September 4, 2024
- December 4, 2024

The order in which agenda items are considered may be subject to change. Depending on the number of individuals wishing to address the Committee, the Chair may establish specific time limits on comments.

The agenda and meeting materials can be viewed on the <u>Child Welfare Council webpage</u>, Youth Justice Committee section. Please contact OYCR at <u>ovcr@chhs.ca.gov</u> with questions about the meetings.

Any person who wishes to request this notice or other meeting materials in alternative format, requires translation services, or any disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, which would enable that person to participate at the meeting must make that request at least seven (7) business days prior to the meeting date to: <u>ovcr@chhs.ca.gov</u>.